

**Bid Abstract**

055-609-018 - CSAH 9 Mill, Grade, Overlay				JB Holland Construction Inc.	Mathiowetz Construction Company	Hoffman Construction Company	A-1 Excavating, Inc.	Shafer Contracting Co., Inc.	S.M. Hentges & Son, Inc.						
Item No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LS	0.92	\$191,000.00	\$175,720.00	\$538,162.00	\$495,109.04	\$352,740.00	\$324,520.80	\$255,400.00	\$234,968.00	\$335,000.00	\$308,200.00	\$197,000.00	\$181,240.00
2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LS	0.03	\$191,000.00	\$5,730.00	\$538,162.00	\$16,144.86	\$352,740.00	\$10,582.20	\$255,400.00	\$7,662.00	\$335,000.00	\$10,050.00	\$197,000.00	\$5,910.00
2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LS	0.04	\$191,000.00	\$7,640.00	\$538,162.00	\$21,526.48	\$352,740.00	\$14,109.60	\$255,400.00	\$10,216.00	\$335,000.00	\$13,400.00	\$197,000.00	\$7,880.00
2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LS	0.01	\$191,000.00	\$1,910.00	\$538,162.00	\$5,381.62	\$352,740.00	\$3,527.40	\$255,400.00	\$2,554.00	\$335,000.00	\$3,350.00	\$197,000.00	\$1,970.00
2051.501	MAINT & RESTORATION OF HAUL ROADS	LS	0.01	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$0.01	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01
2051.501	MAINT & RESTORATION OF HAUL ROADS	LS	0.03	\$1,000.00	\$30.00	\$0.01	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$3.00	\$1,000.00	\$30.00	\$1.00	\$0.03	\$1.00	\$0.03
2051.501	MAINT & RESTORATION OF HAUL ROADS	LS	0.04	\$1,000.00	\$40.00	\$0.01	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$4.00	\$1,000.00	\$40.00	\$1.00	\$0.04	\$1.00	\$0.04
2051.501	MAINT & RESTORATION OF HAUL ROADS	LS	0.92	\$1,000.00	\$920.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$100.00	\$92.00	\$1,000.00	\$920.00	\$1.00	\$0.92	\$1.00	\$0.92
2101.501	CLEARING	ACRE	3.7	\$3,025.00	\$11,192.50	\$2,500.00	\$9,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$9,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$9,250.00	\$6,000.00	\$22,200.00	\$3,800.00	\$14,060.00
2101.502	CLEARING	TREE	32	\$250.00	\$8,000.00	\$200.00	\$6,400.00	\$200.00	\$6,400.00	\$200.00	\$6,400.00	\$500.00	\$16,000.00	\$100.00	\$3,200.00
2101.506	GRUBBING	ACRE	3.7	\$2,525.00	\$9,342.50	\$2,500.00	\$9,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$9,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$9,250.00	\$4,000.00	\$14,800.00	\$1,900.00	\$7,030.00
2101.507	GRUBBING	TREE	32	\$250.00	\$8,000.00	\$200.00	\$6,400.00	\$200.00	\$6,400.00	\$200.00	\$6,400.00	\$200.00	\$6,400.00	\$100.00	\$3,200.00
2104.501	REMOVE PIPE CULVERTS	L F	811	\$6.30	\$5,109.30	\$7.00	\$5,677.00	\$6.00	\$4,866.00	\$8.00	\$6,488.00	\$10.00	\$8,110.00	\$9.75	\$7,907.25
2104.501	REMOVE SEWER PIPE (STORM)	L F	151	\$7.20	\$1,087.20	\$7.00	\$1,057.00	\$8.15	\$1,230.65	\$14.00	\$2,114.00	\$20.00	\$3,020.00	\$9.00	\$1,359.00
2104.501	REMOVE CURB & GUTTER	L F	735	\$3.85	\$2,829.75	\$3.00	\$2,205.00	\$3.00	\$2,205.00	\$5.00	\$3,675.00	\$3.50	\$2,572.50	\$3.20	\$2,352.00
2104.501	REMOVE BITUMINOUS CURB	L F	2,900	\$3.00	\$8,700.00	\$0.67	\$1,943.00	\$3.00	\$8,700.00	\$1.00	\$2,900.00	\$3.00	\$8,700.00	\$1.80	\$5,220.00
2104.501	REMOVE FENCE	L F	892	\$2.75	\$2,453.00	\$1.50	\$1,338.00	\$2.00	\$1,784.00	\$3.00	\$2,676.00	\$5.00	\$4,460.00	\$3.50	\$3,122.00
2104.501	REMOVE WOOD BOX CULVERT	L F	170	\$25.00	\$4,250.00	\$99.00	\$16,830.00	\$75.00	\$12,750.00	\$15.00	\$2,550.00	\$50.00	\$8,500.00	\$30.00	\$5,100.00
2104.501	REMOVE CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	L F	144	\$54.00	\$7,776.00	\$50.00	\$7,200.00	\$105.00	\$15,120.00	\$15.00	\$2,160.00	\$100.00	\$14,400.00	\$150.00	\$21,600.00
2104.501	REMOVE WATER MAIN	L F	154	\$12.55	\$1,932.70	\$13.00	\$2,002.00	\$13.00	\$2,002.00	\$14.00	\$2,156.00	\$20.00	\$3,080.00	\$9.00	\$1,386.00
2104.501	REMOVE WATER SERVICE PIPE	L F	51	\$6.30	\$321.30	\$6.50	\$331.50	\$6.50	\$331.50	\$10.00	\$510.00	\$50.00	\$2,550.00	\$7.00	\$357.00
2104.505	REMOVE CONCRETE MEDIAN	S Y	142	\$6.50	\$923.00	\$7.00	\$994.00	\$10.00	\$1,420.00	\$8.00	\$1,136.00	\$10.00	\$1,420.00	\$7.50	\$1,065.00

2104.505	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	S Y	779	\$6.50	\$5,063.50	\$7.00	\$5,453.00	\$10.00	\$7,790.00	\$8.00	\$6,232.00	\$8.00	\$6,232.00	\$12.00	\$9,348.00
2104.505	REMOVE BITUMINOUS DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	S Y	2,404	\$3.80	\$9,135.20	\$2.50	\$6,010.00	\$3.00	\$7,212.00	\$5.00	\$12,020.00	\$3.50	\$8,414.00	\$5.00	\$12,020.00
2104.505	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	S Y	57,606	\$5.70	\$328,354.20	\$2.50	\$144,015.00	\$3.00	\$172,818.00	\$1.60	\$92,169.60	\$3.00	\$172,818.00	\$3.40	\$195,860.40
2104.509	REMOVE CONCRETE STRUCTURE	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,685.00	\$1,685.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
2104.509	REMOVE CATCH BASIN	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$245.00	\$245.00	\$245.00	\$245.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
2104.509	REMOVE CURB STOP & BOX	EACH	1	\$630.00	\$630.00	\$115.00	\$115.00	\$115.00	\$115.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
2104.511	SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	L F	180	\$5.75	\$1,035.00	\$4.50	\$810.00	\$4.50	\$810.00	\$5.00	\$900.00	\$5.00	\$900.00	\$5.00	\$900.00
2104.513	SAWING BIT PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	L F	684	\$2.25	\$1,539.00	\$1.75	\$1,197.00	\$1.75	\$1,197.00	\$3.25	\$2,223.00	\$5.00	\$3,420.00	\$2.00	\$1,368.00
2104.521	SALVAGE PIPE CULVERT	L F	235	\$16.75	\$3,936.25	\$10.00	\$2,350.00	\$22.35	\$5,252.25	\$12.00	\$2,820.00	\$15.00	\$3,525.00	\$21.00	\$4,935.00
2104.523	SALVAGE HYDRANT & VALVE	EACH	1	\$1,265.00	\$1,265.00	\$1,565.00	\$1,565.00	\$1,565.00	\$1,565.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$825.00	\$825.00
2104.523	SALVAGE VEHICULAR GATE	EACH	1	\$1,010.00	\$1,010.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$275.00	\$275.00
2106.501	EXCAVATION - COMMON	C Y	98,869	\$2.55	\$252,115.95	\$5.07	\$501,265.83	\$5.00	\$494,345.00	\$5.40	\$533,892.60	\$6.50	\$642,648.50	\$4.95	\$489,401.55
2106.503	EXCAVATION - ROCK	C Y	2,478	\$3.75	\$9,292.50	\$24.00	\$59,472.00	\$25.00	\$61,950.00	\$16.00	\$39,648.00	\$28.00	\$69,384.00	\$35.00	\$86,730.00
2106.522	SELECT GRANULAR EMBANKMENT (CV)	C Y	29,160	\$18.50	\$539,460.00	\$11.52	\$335,923.20	\$12.00	\$349,920.00	\$18.50	\$539,460.00	\$15.50	\$451,980.00	\$14.90	\$434,484.00
2106.522	SELECT GRANULAR EMBANKMENT MOD 10% (CV)	C Y	302	\$27.00	\$8,154.00	\$21.27	\$6,423.54	\$23.45	\$7,081.90	\$33.00	\$9,966.00	\$26.00	\$7,852.00	\$16.00	\$4,832.00
2106.522	SELECT GRANULAR EMBANKMENT (CV)	C Y	300	\$18.50	\$5,550.00	\$11.52	\$3,456.00	\$12.00	\$3,600.00	\$18.50	\$5,550.00	\$15.50	\$4,650.00	\$14.90	\$4,470.00
2106.523	COMMON EMBANKMENT (CV)	C Y	81,472	\$2.75	\$224,048.00	\$1.00	\$81,472.00	\$1.00	\$81,472.00	\$1.00	\$81,472.00	\$2.00	\$162,944.00	\$3.90	\$317,740.80

2112.501	SUBGRADE PREPARATION 6"-12"	RDST	130	\$150.00	\$19,500.00	\$275.00	\$35,750.00	\$100.00	\$13,000.00	\$350.00	\$45,500.00	\$300.00	\$39,000.00	\$235.00	\$30,550.00
2118.501	AGGREGATE SURFACING CLASS 2	TON	560	\$20.00	\$11,200.00	\$15.00	\$8,400.00	\$30.00	\$16,800.00	\$20.30	\$11,368.00	\$15.75	\$8,820.00	\$18.00	\$10,080.00
2123.509	DOZER	HOUR	130	\$137.00	\$17,810.00	\$150.00	\$19,500.00	\$100.00	\$13,000.00	\$165.00	\$21,450.00	\$150.00	\$19,500.00	\$200.00	\$26,000.00
2123.610	TRACTOR MOUNTED BACKHOE	HOUR	130	\$140.00	\$18,200.00	\$150.00	\$19,500.00	\$100.00	\$13,000.00	\$145.00	\$18,850.00	\$150.00	\$19,500.00	\$160.00	\$20,800.00
2211.501	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 2	TON	2,745	\$19.00	\$52,155.00	\$13.00	\$35,685.00	\$30.00	\$82,350.00	\$16.30	\$44,743.50	\$14.75	\$40,488.75	\$27.00	\$74,115.00
2211.501	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5Q	TON	30,519	\$11.00	\$335,709.00	\$15.82	\$482,810.58	\$17.00	\$518,823.00	\$15.50	\$473,044.50	\$15.75	\$480,674.25	\$15.30	\$466,940.70
2232.501	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (6.0")	S Y	20,281	\$6.00	\$121,686.00	\$1.67	\$33,869.27	\$1.80	\$36,505.80	\$1.80	\$36,505.80	\$1.80	\$36,505.80	\$3.20	\$64,899.20
2232.603	MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS CONCRETE-CENTERLINE	L F	11,966	\$0.80	\$9,572.80	\$0.63	\$7,538.58	\$0.63	\$7,538.58	\$0.65	\$7,777.90	\$0.63	\$7,538.58	\$0.65	\$7,777.90
2301.504	CONCRETE PAVEMENT 8.0"	S Y	67,547	\$7.50	\$506,602.50	\$7.35	\$496,470.45	\$7.35	\$496,470.45	\$8.00	\$540,376.00	\$9.50	\$641,696.50	\$15.00	\$1,013,205.00
2301.508	SUPPLEMENTAL PAVEMENT REINFORCEMENT	LB	8,834	\$1.75	\$15,459.50	\$1.73	\$15,282.82	\$1.73	\$15,282.82	\$1.80	\$15,901.20	\$1.50	\$13,251.00	\$1.90	\$16,784.60
2301.511	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE	C Y	15,249	\$92.00	\$1,402,908.00	\$92.00	\$1,402,908.00	\$92.00	\$1,402,908.00	\$97.00	\$1,479,153.00	\$98.40	\$1,500,501.60	\$111.00	\$1,692,639.00
2301.602	1.25" DOWEL BAR	EACH	35,181	\$7.85	\$276,170.85	\$7.80	\$274,411.80	\$7.80	\$274,411.80	\$8.20	\$288,484.20	\$5.70	\$200,531.70	\$7.00	\$246,267.00
2301.603	PERMANENT HEADER	L F	306	\$30.00	\$9,180.00	\$28.96	\$8,861.76	\$28.96	\$8,861.76	\$30.40	\$9,302.40	\$35.00	\$10,710.00	\$9.00	\$2,754.00
2360.501	TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (2,B)	TON	5,212	\$63.00	\$328,356.00	\$62.56	\$326,062.72	\$62.56	\$326,062.72	\$66.40	\$346,076.80	\$62.56	\$326,062.72	\$61.00	\$317,932.00
2360.501	TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (3,C)	TON	726	\$70.00	\$50,820.00	\$69.80	\$50,674.80	\$69.80	\$50,674.80	\$74.00	\$53,724.00	\$69.80	\$50,674.80	\$66.00	\$47,916.00
2360.502	TYPE SP 12.5 NON WEAR COURSE MIX (3,B)	TON	253	\$61.00	\$15,433.00	\$60.66	\$15,346.98	\$60.66	\$15,346.98	\$64.50	\$16,318.50	\$60.66	\$15,346.98	\$54.00	\$13,662.00
2411.511	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS U	C Y	4,740	\$8.10	\$38,394.00	\$5.00	\$23,700.00	\$7.25	\$34,365.00	\$6.50	\$30,810.00	\$8.50	\$40,290.00	\$4.95	\$23,463.00
2412.511	12X12 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	L F	124	\$1,110.00	\$137,640.00	\$665.00	\$82,460.00	\$1,180.00	\$146,320.00	\$1,235.00	\$153,140.00	\$1,000.00	\$124,000.00	\$1,120.00	\$138,880.00

2412.512	12X12 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULV END SECT	EACH	2	\$13,106.00	\$26,212.00	\$9,600.00	\$19,200.00	\$16,850.00	\$33,700.00	\$17,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$14,935.00	\$29,870.00
2451.509	AGGREGATE BEDDING (CV)	C Y	716	\$28.00	\$20,048.00	\$29.35	\$21,014.60	\$23.85	\$17,076.60	\$40.00	\$28,640.00	\$45.00	\$32,220.00	\$38.00	\$27,208.00
2451.509	AGGREGATE BEDDING (CV)	C Y	847	\$28.00	\$23,716.00	\$29.35	\$24,859.45	\$23.85	\$20,200.95	\$40.00	\$33,880.00	\$45.00	\$38,115.00	\$38.00	\$32,186.00
2451.509	AGGREGATE BEDDING (CV)	C Y	230	\$28.00	\$6,440.00	\$29.35	\$6,750.50	\$23.85	\$5,485.50	\$40.00	\$9,200.00	\$45.00	\$10,350.00	\$38.00	\$8,740.00
2501.511	18" CS PIPE CULVERT	L F	244	\$35.00	\$8,540.00	\$27.00	\$6,588.00	\$35.50	\$8,662.00	\$33.00	\$8,052.00	\$27.00	\$6,588.00	\$30.00	\$7,320.00
2501.511	24" CS PIPE CULVERT	L F	307	\$42.00	\$12,894.00	\$31.60	\$9,701.20	\$49.80	\$15,288.60	\$37.00	\$11,359.00	\$31.00	\$9,517.00	\$35.00	\$10,745.00
2501.511	27" CS PIPE CULVERT	L F	40	\$44.00	\$1,760.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$45.85	\$1,834.00	\$46.00	\$1,840.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00
2501.511	30" CS PIPE CULVERT	L F	56	\$54.00	\$3,024.00	\$46.20	\$2,587.20	\$54.25	\$3,038.00	\$48.00	\$2,688.00	\$50.00	\$2,800.00	\$55.00	\$3,080.00
2501.511	36" RC PIPE CULVERT	L F	92	\$84.00	\$7,728.00	\$66.80	\$6,145.60	\$63.95	\$5,883.40	\$76.00	\$6,992.00	\$90.00	\$8,280.00	\$78.00	\$7,176.00
2501.511	36" CS PIPE CULVERT	L F	68	\$60.00	\$4,080.00	\$52.50	\$3,570.00	\$66.35	\$4,511.80	\$54.00	\$3,672.00	\$50.00	\$3,400.00	\$56.00	\$3,808.00
2501.511	48" RC PIPE CULVERT CLASS IV	L F	164	\$138.00	\$22,632.00	\$108.50	\$17,794.00	\$111.00	\$18,204.00	\$205.00	\$33,620.00	\$170.00	\$27,880.00	\$132.00	\$21,648.00
2501.515	27" GS PIPE APRON	EACH	2	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$196.00	\$392.00	\$365.00	\$730.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$380.00	\$760.00
2501.515	18" GS PIPE APRON	EACH	8	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$110.40	\$883.20	\$140.00	\$1,120.00	\$220.00	\$1,760.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$329.00	\$2,632.00
2501.515	24" GS PIPE APRON	EACH	8	\$340.00	\$2,720.00	\$150.50	\$1,204.00	\$175.00	\$1,400.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$360.00	\$2,880.00
2501.515	30" GS PIPE APRON	EACH	2	\$435.00	\$870.00	\$234.00	\$468.00	\$256.00	\$512.00	\$410.00	\$820.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$435.00	\$870.00
2501.515	18" RC PIPE APRON	EACH	4	\$480.00	\$1,920.00	\$313.60	\$1,254.40	\$339.00	\$1,356.00	\$555.00	\$2,220.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$910.00	\$3,640.00
2501.515	36" RC PIPE APRON	EACH	2	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$717.00	\$1,434.00	\$775.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,005.00	\$2,010.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,440.00	\$2,880.00
2501.515	48" RC PIPE APRON	EACH	2	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,034.00	\$2,068.00	\$965.00	\$1,930.00	\$1,375.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,689.00	\$3,378.00
2501.521	71" SPAN CS PIPE-ARCH CULVERT	L F	118	\$178.00	\$21,004.00	\$148.00	\$17,464.00	\$162.00	\$19,116.00	\$175.00	\$20,650.00	\$165.00	\$19,470.00	\$144.00	\$16,992.00
2501.525	71" SPAN GS PIPE-ARCH APRON	EACH	4	\$2,650.00	\$10,600.00	\$1,520.00	\$6,080.00	\$1,580.00	\$6,320.00	\$1,810.00	\$7,240.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,880.00	\$7,520.00
2501.567	36" CS SAFETY APR & GRATE DES 3128	EACH	8	\$1,600.00	\$12,800.00	\$1,165.00	\$9,320.00	\$1,420.00	\$11,360.00	\$2,180.00	\$17,440.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,445.00	\$11,560.00
2501.567	30" CS SAFETY	EACH	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,121.00	\$2,242.00	\$1,262.00	\$2,524.00	\$1,550.00	\$3,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,425.00	\$2,850.00

	APR & GRATE DES 3128														
2501.571	INSTALL PIPE CULVERT	L F	235	\$33.00	\$7,755.00	\$35.00	\$8,225.00	\$23.50	\$5,522.50	\$31.00	\$7,285.00	\$25.00	\$5,875.00	\$24.00	\$5,640.00
2502.521	4" TP PIPE DRAIN	L F	114	\$6.80	\$775.20	\$6.50	\$741.00	\$6.75	\$769.50	\$6.00	\$684.00	\$6.75	\$769.50	\$6.00	\$684.00
2502.541	4" PERF PE PIPE DRAIN	L F	3,404	\$6.80	\$23,147.20	\$6.50	\$22,126.00	\$6.75	\$22,977.00	\$8.00	\$27,232.00	\$6.75	\$22,977.00	\$7.50	\$25,530.00
2503.541	18" RC PIPE SEWER DES 3006	L F	3,104	\$36.00	\$111,744.00	\$29.40	\$91,257.60	\$30.00	\$93,120.00	\$40.00	\$124,160.00	\$35.00	\$108,640.00	\$32.75	\$101,656.00
2504.602	RECONNECT WATER SERVICE	EACH	1	\$3,160.00	\$3,160.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,270.00	\$1,270.00
2504.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER MAIN	EACH	1	\$2,715.00	\$2,715.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
2504.602	INSTALL HYDRANT & VALVE	EACH	1	\$2,680.00	\$2,680.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,080.00	\$1,080.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00
2504.602	12" PIPE PLUG	EACH	5	\$366.00	\$1,830.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$125.00	\$625.00
2504.602	12" GATE VALVE & BOX	EACH	2	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$3,725.00	\$7,450.00	\$3,725.00	\$7,450.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
2504.603	6" WATERMAIN DUCTILE IRON CL 52	L F	14	\$135.00	\$1,890.00	\$195.00	\$2,730.00	\$195.00	\$2,730.00	\$71.00	\$994.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$42.00	\$588.00
2504.603	12" WATERMAIN DUCTILE IRON CL 52	L F	416	\$81.00	\$33,696.00	\$72.75	\$30,264.00	\$72.75	\$30,264.00	\$77.00	\$32,032.00	\$75.00	\$31,200.00	\$56.00	\$23,296.00
2504.604	4" POLYSTYRENE INSULATION	S Y	14	\$55.00	\$770.00	\$32.25	\$451.50	\$32.25	\$451.50	\$36.00	\$504.00	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$30.00	\$420.00
2504.608	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS	LB	268	\$10.00	\$2,680.00	\$14.25	\$3,819.00	\$14.25	\$3,819.00	\$8.00	\$2,144.00	\$10.00	\$2,680.00	\$11.00	\$2,948.00
2506.502	CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DES 48-4020	EACH	15	\$2,300.00	\$34,500.00	\$1,348.19	\$20,222.85	\$2,005.00	\$30,075.00	\$2,300.00	\$34,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$31,500.00	\$2,150.00	\$32,250.00
2511.501	RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS III	C Y	21	\$55.00	\$1,155.00	\$45.50	\$955.50	\$56.25	\$1,181.25	\$50.00	\$1,050.00	\$100.00	\$2,100.00	\$62.00	\$1,302.00
2511.501	RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS III	C Y	55	\$55.00	\$3,025.00	\$45.50	\$2,502.50	\$56.25	\$3,093.75	\$50.00	\$2,750.00	\$100.00	\$5,500.00	\$62.00	\$3,410.00
2511.501	RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS III	C Y	101	\$55.00	\$5,555.00	\$45.50	\$4,595.50	\$56.25	\$5,681.25	\$50.00	\$5,050.00	\$100.00	\$10,100.00	\$62.00	\$6,262.00
2511.515	GEOTEXTILE FILTER TYPE IV	S Y	193	\$2.00	\$386.00	\$3.00	\$579.00	\$5.50	\$1,061.50	\$2.65	\$511.45	\$5.00	\$965.00	\$4.00	\$772.00
2511.515	GEOTEXTILE FILTER TYPE VII	S Y	110	\$4.00	\$440.00	\$3.00	\$330.00	\$5.50	\$605.00	\$4.00	\$440.00	\$5.00	\$550.00	\$4.00	\$440.00
2511.515	GEOTEXTILE FILTER TYPE IV	S Y	78	\$2.00	\$156.00	\$3.00	\$234.00	\$5.50	\$429.00	\$2.65	\$206.70	\$5.00	\$390.00	\$4.00	\$312.00
2521.501	3" CONCRETE WALK	S F	4,205	\$3.35	\$14,086.75	\$3.29	\$13,834.45	\$3.29	\$13,834.45	\$3.80	\$15,979.00	\$2.90	\$12,194.50	\$5.65	\$23,758.25

2521.501	6" CONCRETE WALK	S F	65	\$5.00	\$325.00	\$4.90	\$318.50	\$4.90	\$318.50	\$5.65	\$367.25	\$50.00	\$3,250.00	\$7.00	\$455.00
2531.501	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B424	L F	4,793	\$16.75	\$80,282.75	\$16.44	\$78,796.92	\$16.44	\$78,796.92	\$16.75	\$80,282.75	\$16.00	\$76,688.00	\$13.50	\$64,705.50
2531.501	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B624	L F	288	\$16.75	\$4,824.00	\$16.44	\$4,734.72	\$16.44	\$4,734.72	\$17.45	\$5,025.60	\$21.00	\$6,048.00	\$17.75	\$5,112.00
2554.509	GUIDE POST TYPE B	EACH	10	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$51.00	\$510.00
2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	0.92	\$12,750.00	\$11,730.00	\$12,675.00	\$11,661.00	\$12,675.00	\$11,661.00	\$16,000.00	\$14,720.00	\$19,950.00	\$18,354.00	\$15,000.00	\$13,800.00
2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	0.03	\$12,750.00	\$382.50	\$12,675.00	\$380.25	\$12,675.00	\$380.25	\$16,000.00	\$480.00	\$19,950.00	\$598.50	\$15,000.00	\$450.00
2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	0.04	\$12,750.00	\$510.00	\$12,675.00	\$507.00	\$12,675.00	\$507.00	\$16,000.00	\$640.00	\$19,950.00	\$798.00	\$15,000.00	\$600.00
2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	0.01	\$12,750.00	\$127.50	\$12,675.00	\$126.75	\$12,675.00	\$126.75	\$16,000.00	\$160.00	\$19,950.00	\$199.50	\$15,000.00	\$150.00
2565.616	REVISE SIGNAL SYSTEM	SYS	1	\$30,365.00	\$30,365.00	\$31,652.00	\$31,652.00	\$30,171.00	\$30,171.00	\$33,600.00	\$33,600.00	\$30,171.00	\$30,171.00	\$30,775.00	\$30,775.00
2572.501	TEMPORARY FENCE	L F	409	\$1.65	\$674.85	\$1.60	\$654.40	\$1.60	\$654.40	\$5.00	\$2,045.00	\$1.65	\$674.85	\$3.00	\$1,227.00
2573.502	SILT FENCE, TYPE MS	L F	14,364	\$1.25	\$17,955.00	\$1.70	\$24,418.80	\$1.70	\$24,418.80	\$1.60	\$22,982.40	\$1.20	\$17,236.80	\$2.00	\$28,728.00
2573.515	FILTER BERM TYPE 3	L F	1,440	\$10.00	\$14,400.00	\$16.00	\$23,040.00	\$15.00	\$21,600.00	\$8.00	\$11,520.00	\$25.00	\$36,000.00	\$14.00	\$20,160.00
2573.530	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	EACH	14	\$125.00	\$1,750.00	\$250.00	\$3,500.00	\$120.00	\$1,680.00	\$125.00	\$1,750.00	\$350.00	\$4,900.00	\$150.00	\$2,100.00
2573.533	SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE COMPOST	L F	948	\$2.25	\$2,133.00	\$2.25	\$2,133.00	\$2.25	\$2,133.00	\$2.25	\$2,133.00	\$2.20	\$2,085.60	\$3.00	\$2,844.00
2573.560	CULVERT END CONTROLS	EACH	22	\$95.00	\$2,090.00	\$250.00	\$5,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	\$150.00	\$3,300.00	\$350.00	\$7,700.00	\$175.00	\$3,850.00
2574.508	FERTILIZER TYPE 1	LB	4,620	\$0.50	\$2,310.00	\$0.49	\$2,263.80	\$0.49	\$2,263.80	\$0.50	\$2,310.00	\$0.55	\$2,541.00	\$0.35	\$1,617.00
2574.508	FERTILIZER TYPE 3	LB	5,598	\$0.50	\$2,799.00	\$0.51	\$2,854.98	\$0.51	\$2,854.98	\$0.54	\$3,022.92	\$0.55	\$3,078.90	\$0.40	\$2,239.20
2574.508	FERTILIZER TYPE 4	LB	48	\$0.50	\$24.00	\$2.10	\$100.80	\$2.10	\$100.80	\$2.20	\$105.60	\$0.55	\$26.40	\$0.80	\$38.40
2574.575	SUBSOILING	ACRE	0.4	\$345.00	\$138.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$500.00	\$200.00
2574.578	SOIL BED PREPARATION	ACRE	22.3	\$125.00	\$2,787.50	\$350.00	\$7,805.00	\$350.00	\$7,805.00	\$368.00	\$8,206.40	\$125.00	\$2,787.50	\$80.00	\$1,784.00
2574.579	SOIL TRACKING	ACRE	0.4	\$345.00	\$138.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,900.00	\$760.00
2575.501	SEEDING	ACRE	43.9	\$90.00	\$3,951.00	\$115.00	\$5,048.50	\$115.00	\$5,048.50	\$6,115.00	\$268,448.50	\$85.00	\$3,731.50	\$160.00	\$7,024.00
2575.502	SEED MIXTURE 21-111	LB	2,310	\$0.50	\$1,155.00	\$2.15	\$4,966.50	\$2.15	\$4,966.50	\$2.25	\$5,197.50	\$0.50	\$1,155.00	\$0.40	\$924.00
2575.502	SEED MIXTURE	LB	630	\$3.50	\$2,205.00	\$3.45	\$2,173.50	\$3.45	\$2,173.50	\$3.60	\$2,268.00	\$3.50	\$2,205.00	\$3.50	\$2,205.00

25-141															
2575.502	SEED MIXTURE 33-261	LB	14	\$20.00	\$280.00	\$23.95	\$335.30	\$23.95	\$335.30	\$25.00	\$350.00	\$19.87	\$278.18	\$20.00	\$280.00
2575.502	SEED MIXTURE 35-241	LB	355	\$15.10	\$5,360.50	\$13.95	\$4,952.25	\$13.95	\$4,952.25	\$14.65	\$5,200.75	\$15.00	\$5,325.00	\$15.00	\$5,325.00
2575.505	SODDING TYPE LAWN	S Y	10,880	\$5.00	\$54,400.00	\$4.15	\$45,152.00	\$4.15	\$45,152.00	\$5.15	\$56,032.00	\$4.95	\$53,856.00	\$5.00	\$54,400.00
2575.511	MULCH MATERIAL TYPE 1	TON	46	\$250.00	\$11,500.00	\$210.00	\$9,660.00	\$210.00	\$9,660.00	\$220.00	\$10,120.00	\$250.00	\$11,500.00	\$200.00	\$9,200.00
2575.511	MULCH MATERIAL TYPE 3	TON	30	\$300.00	\$9,000.00	\$410.00	\$12,300.00	\$410.00	\$12,300.00	\$430.00	\$12,900.00	\$300.00	\$9,000.00	\$300.00	\$9,000.00
2575.519	DISK ANCHORING	ACRE	38.1	\$65.45	\$2,493.65	\$55.00	\$2,095.50	\$55.00	\$2,095.50	\$58.00	\$2,209.80	\$65.00	\$2,476.50	\$78.00	\$2,971.80
2575.523	EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 3N	S Y	26,866	\$1.50	\$40,299.00	\$1.40	\$37,612.40	\$1.40	\$37,612.40	\$1.50	\$40,299.00	\$1.44	\$38,687.04	\$2.10	\$56,418.60
2575.523	EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 4N	S Y	2,085	\$2.05	\$4,274.25	\$1.45	\$3,023.25	\$1.45	\$3,023.25	\$1.50	\$3,127.50	\$2.03	\$4,232.55	\$2.50	\$5,212.50
2575.545	WEED SPRAYING	ACRE	10.6	\$150.00	\$1,590.00	\$445.00	\$4,717.00	\$445.00	\$4,717.00	\$470.00	\$4,982.00	\$150.00	\$1,590.00	\$78.00	\$826.80
2575.547	WEED SPRAY MIXTURE	GAL	9	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$75.00	\$675.00	\$75.00	\$675.00	\$80.00	\$720.00	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$55.00	\$495.00
2575.571	RAPID STABILIZATION METHOD 3	MGAL	3	\$355.00	\$1,065.00	\$325.00	\$975.00	\$325.00	\$975.00	\$340.00	\$1,020.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
2582.501	PAVT MSSG EPOXY GR IN (WR)	S F	574	\$16.00	\$9,184.00	\$16.66	\$9,562.84	\$16.66	\$9,562.84	\$17.50	\$10,045.00	\$16.75	\$9,614.50	\$17.50	\$10,045.00
2582.502	4" SOLID LINE EPOXY GR IN (WR)	L F	16,677	\$0.50	\$8,338.50	\$0.48	\$8,004.96	\$0.48	\$8,004.96	\$0.50	\$8,338.50	\$0.60	\$10,006.20	\$0.50	\$8,338.50
2582.502	6" SOLID LINE EPOXY GR IN (WR)	L F	38,166	\$0.65	\$24,807.90	\$0.65	\$24,807.90	\$0.65	\$24,807.90	\$0.70	\$26,716.20	\$0.78	\$29,769.48	\$0.67	\$25,571.22
2582.502	8" SOLID LINE EPOXY GR IN (WR)	L F	233	\$2.55	\$594.15	\$2.50	\$582.50	\$2.50	\$582.50	\$3.00	\$699.00	\$2.00	\$466.00	\$2.60	\$605.80
2582.502	24" SOLID LINE EPOXY GR IN (WR)	L F	198	\$11.75	\$2,326.50	\$11.60	\$2,296.80	\$11.60	\$2,296.80	\$12.00	\$2,376.00	\$15.50	\$3,069.00	\$12.00	\$2,376.00
2582.502	4" BROKEN LINE EPOXY GR IN (WR)	L F	3,510	\$0.50	\$1,755.00	\$0.48	\$1,684.80	\$0.48	\$1,684.80	\$0.50	\$1,755.00	\$0.60	\$2,106.00	\$0.50	\$1,755.00
2582.502	4" DBLE SOLID LINE EPOXY GR IN (WR)	L F	6,932	\$1.00	\$6,932.00	\$0.96	\$6,654.72	\$0.96	\$6,654.72	\$1.00	\$6,932.00	\$1.19	\$8,249.08	\$1.00	\$6,932.00
	Totals for project 055-609-018				\$5,847,494.20		\$5,867,119.53		\$5,896,196.20		\$6,408,146.82		\$6,474,364.76		\$6,897,881.97

<b>Contract Total:</b>	<b>\$5,847,494.20</b>	<b>\$5,867,119.53</b>	<b>\$5,896,196.20</b>	<b>\$6,408,146.82</b>	<b>\$6,474,364.76</b>	<b>\$6,897,881.97</b>
------------------------	-----------------------	-----------------------	-----------------------	-----------------------	-----------------------	-----------------------

[Back](#)